water scarcity in Meenachil basin. The agency WAPCOS LIMITED has been 
entrusted for conducting the feasibility study and submitting the report for the  
Project, As per Government Order (Rt) No. 458/2024/WRD dated 15.06.2024, the 
State Government has sanctioned an amount of ₹2,13,58,000/- (Rupees Two Crore 
Thirteen Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand only) for this purpose. Following this, a 
Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between WAPCOS LIMITED 

and the Government.  In connection with the above-mentioned activities, a joint 
inspection of the project site was successfully conducted by officials of WAPCOS